
2025-2026 Campus Planning Committee Members – Updated 10/30/2025 
 

Name Department, School/College/Admin 
Unit, Position 

Committee 
Position 

Email Ext. Term 

Eric Alexander EMU, Director Ex officio, VP for 
Student Life Rep 

ericalex@uoregon.edu 6014 N/A 

Deborah Butler Finance & Administration, Assoc. VP 
Campus Services & Chief of Staff 

Ex officio, VP for 
Finance & 
Administration Rep 

deborahb@uoregon.edu 3046 N/A 

Liska Chan Landscape Architecture, COD, Assoc. 
Professor 

Ex officio, COD Dean 
Rep 

chan@uoregon.edu 2899 N/A 

Bob Choquette PPPM, Sr Instructor II/Grad Coord Chair, UO Senate 
Appointment Rep 

choquett@uoregon.edu 3851 2025-28 

Janell Cottam CAS, Director of Planning Design and 
Const. 

Ex officio, CAS Dean 
Rep 

janellc@uoregon.edu 7536 N/A 

Cheyenne Dickenson Business Affairs, Property Control 
Coordinator 

Classified Staff cdickens@uoregon.edu  2025-28 

Ihab Elzeyadi 
 

Architecture, COD, Professor Faculty/OA Rep ihab@uoregon.edu 3670 2024-27 

Emily Eng CPFM, Finance & Administration, Dir. 
Campus Planning  

Ex officio, Campus 
Planning Rep 

eeng@uoregon.edu 5606 N/A 

Keith Frazee Assoc. VP UO Communications Ex Officio 
Communications 
Rep 

kfrazee@uoregon.edu 9388 N/A 

Amber Geiger Student Student Rep ambergei@uoregon.edu  2025-26 
Michael Griffel University Housing, SSEM, Asst. VP & 

Dir. University Housing 
Ex officio, VP for 
SSEM Rep 

mgriffel@uoregon.edu 2667 N/A 

Michael Harwood CPFM, Finance & Administration, 
Assoc. VP Planning and Facilities 
Management 

Ex officio, CPFM Rep maharwoo@uoregon.edu 8267 N/A 

Shawn Kahl University Advancement, Assoc. Dir. 
Facilities & Building Ops.  

Ex officio, VP for 
Advancement Rep 

skahl@uoregon.edu 8581 N/A 

Ken Kato Safety & Risk Services, Director Loc 
Inn & Comps GIS & Map 

Faculty/OA Rep kkato@uoregon.edu 5810 2023-26 

Norma Kehdi Accessible Education Center, Sr 
Director 

Ex officio, AEC Rep nkehdi@uoregon.edu 
 

8869 N/A 

Diana Libuda Biology, CAS, Assoc. Professor Faculty/OA Rep dlibuda@uoregon.edu 5092 2023-26 



Taliek Lopez-DuBoff Student Student Rep taliek@uoregon.edu  2025-26 
Erin Luedemann Student Student Rep asuosenate20@uoregon.edu  2025-26 
Carrie McCurdy Human Physiology, CAS, Assoc. 

Professor 
Faculty/OA Rep cmccurd5@uoregon.edu 5069 2022-25 

Taylor McHolm EMU, Stu Sustainability Ctr Prg, 
Director 

Faculty/OA Rep tmcholm@uoregon.edu 
 

8321 2024-27 

Savannah Olsen Div. of Student Life, Student Advocacy 
Prgm Coord 

Faculty/OA Rep savannah@uoregon.edu 3753 2024-27 

Kelly Pembleton VP for Equity & Inclusion, Asst. VP & 
Chief of Staff 

Ex officio, VP for 
Equity & Inclusion 
Rep 

kpemblet@uoregon.edu 5372 N/A 

Kevin Reed General Counsel, VP & General Counsel  Ex officio, VP & Genera  
Counsel Rep 

ksreed@uoregon.edu 3082 N/A 

Janet Rose CAS, Senior Instructor Faculty/OA Rep jrose@uoregon.edu 4195 2024-27 
Daniel Rosenberg History, Clark Honors College, 

Professor 
Faculty/OA Rep dbr@uoregon.edu 0520 2023-26 

Hal Sadofsky Office of the Provost, Interim Vice 
Provost Academic Administration 

Ex officio, Provost  
Rep 

sadofsky@uoregon.edu 3902 N/A 

Amy Salmore 
 

Assistant Director of Planning & 
Facilities 

Ex officio, VP for 
Research & 
Innovation Rep 

asalmore@uoregon.edu 0252 N/A 

Philip Speranza Architecture, COD, Assoc. Professor Faculty/OA Rep speranza@uoregon.edu 8756 2023-26 
Owen Spiegel Student Student Rep otsp@uoregon.edu  2025-26 
vacant  Ex officio, VP for 

KCASI Rep 
  N/A 

vacant  Faculty/OA Rep   2025-28 
vacant   Student Rep   2025-26 

 
Staff: 
Clare Kurth, Campus Planning, ckurth@uoregon.edu, 6-5506     


